
©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 434883 / ExtID: 303386 / Utc: 10.01.2026 08:52:5310.01.2026 - Warwick Seite 1

Warwick
Samstag, 10. Januar 2026
1 09:22 Total Metal Recovery 'National Hunt' Maiden Hurdle

3821 m 9.837 PLCPT

2 09:25 William Hill Racing Bet Builder Handicap Chase
4022 m 10.083 PLCPT

3 14:52 William Hill Price Boosts Every Day Hampton Novices' Chase
4826 m 73.778 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:25 William Hill Racing Each Way Extra Handicap Hurdle
3218 m 19.674 PLCPTQUAPT

5 15:55 William Hill Half A Mill Classic Handicap Chase
5881 m 98.370 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:32 Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle
5032 m 29.511 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:02 Racing To School Celebrating 25 Years Open NH Flat Race
3218 m 3.935 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Great Excuse 2
A King Of Magic 1
All Good To Go 7
Always Busy 2
Arizona Moon 7
At The Oche 4
Atreides 2
Bank On Frank 2
Best Women 4
Blazing Gaden 1
Blazing Saint 1
Botox Has 6
Britway Belle 7
Carrigmoorna Rowan 2
Ciao Bellisima 1
Collanisi 1

Country Pursuits 7
Current Edition 7
Destroytheevidence 5
Diamond Street 7
Dj Pete 2
Doughmore Bay 6
Doyen Quest 3
Dr Waksman 4
Felicie Du Maquis 6
Gee Force Flyer 1
Georgemani 1
Gold For Alec 2
Green Book 6
Hollygrove Cha Cha 3
Ideallko 2
Jack Black 2

Jiair Madrik 4
Johnny's Jury 1
Joyeux Machin 5
Kelijoe 4
Kilwaughter 1
Knight Templar 4
Laurens Bay 3
Le Galli Bier 2
L'homme Presse 5
Loch Ness Pineau 7
Long Draw 6
Lord Snootie 6
Lud'or 6
Maple 4
Mcelhattan 7
Mexican Stan 4

Mondoui'boy 1
Moon Phases 2
Moon Rocket 3
Mr Vango 5
My Own Lovely Lee 1
Myretown 5
Nassalam 5
Oakley 4
Pepe Le Moko 2
Premier 4
Red Risk 6
Resplendent Grey 5
Rubber Ball 6
Rule Me In 2
Run Away Joe 4
Sassella Storm 7

Scaredofnothing 7
Sea Warrior 4
Shotgun Rider 1
Snapius 4
So Proud 1
Soldier's Leap 4
Spike Jones 6
Sutherland 1
Tao Enki 1
Tara Iti 4
The Jukebox Kid 3
Three Pikes 4
Time Interval 4
Torn And Frayed 5
Tranquil Sea 6
Ukantango 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alex Chadwick 4 Beau Morgan 1,2,7 Benjamin Macey 6
Benjamin Poste 2 Bradley Harris 2 Brendan Powell 1,4,6
C Gethings 1,2,3,5 C J Todd 1 Caoilin Quinn 2,4,5,6
Charlie Deutsch 5,6 Charlie Hammond 4,5,7 Charlie Maggs 4
Clara Brewitt 6 David Bass 3 Derek Fox 2,5
Dylan Johnston 7 Ellis Collier 4 Finn Lambert 1
Freddie Keighley 4,6 Gavin Sheehan 3 Harry Atkins 5
Isabel Williams 2 J J Murphy-Knight 2 Jack Andrews 1,4
Jack Hogan 4,7 Jack Tudor 1,2,5,6 James Best 1,2
James Turner 1,4 Jamie Brace 2,7 Jamie Hamilton 4
Jonathan-J. Burke 1,3,6 Joshua Bryan 7 Jude Fernandes 6
K Brogan 1 Lee Edwards 4 Ned Fox 7
Nick Slatter 1 Non Runner 1,4,5 Robert-T. Dunne 4,7
Sean Bowen 1,3,4,5,6 Sean Houlihan 1,4 Theo Gillard 4,7
Tom Broughton 2,4 Tristan Durrell 2,3,6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Hales 4,7 A Ralph 1,4 B Pauling 1,2,3,7 C Boultbee-Brooks 6
C Gordon 4 Christian Williams 1,2,6 D J Jeffreys 1 D McCain Jnr 4,7
D Skelton 2,3,5,6,7 David Dennis 1,4 E C Lavelle 6 Evan Williams 2,4
F Brennan 4 F O'Brien 4 G & J Moore 2,5,6 Henry Oliver 1,4,7
Ian Williams 7 J & A O'Neill 1 J R Boyle 7 J Tizzard 4
J Williams 1,2 James Owen 4 Jamie Snowden 1,3 K Bailey & M Nicholls 3,5
L Russell & M Scudamore 2,5 M Comley 2 M Rowley 5 N & W Twiston-Davies 1,4,5,7
N B King 6 N P Mulholland 2 O Murphy 1,3,4,5,6 P F Nicholls 1,6
P Hobbs & J White 1 R Potter 2 R Stephens 4 Ruth Jefferson 4
S Bradstock 5 S Drinkwater 6 S Edmunds 4,7 S-J Davies 2
T Ellis 1,4 T H Weston 7 T Symonds 2,6 V Williams 5,6
W Greatrex 4
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1
09:22

3821 m
9.837 

H

Total Metal Recovery 'National Hunt' Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

PLCPT

1
3821

ML: 11,0

73.00

A King Of Magic
5j. b W (Desinvolte - Kisis De La Pree)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Paddy Brennan Racing Syndi

Non Runner

28.10 Ffos Las 4 70.3 3184 2.451 1,9 Freddie Keighley Barrow Hill Lad, Hopeless Dancer, Big John
22.02 Kempton 3 66.2 3219 8.896 12,0 Charlie Deutsch Our Boy Stan, Moneygarrow

2
ML: 101,0

73.00

Blazing Gaden
5j. b W (Cityscape - Pleasant Piper)

Trainer: D J Jeffreys
Besitzer: Thomas Gaden

Finn Lambert

16.12 Wincanton U 71.7 3063 3.812 126,0 Nick Slatter Swingin Safari, Bespoke Tailor, Constellatio

3
ML: 101,0

73.00

Blazing Saint
5j. b W (Order Of St George - Blazing Emily)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: John & Paul Stanaway & Nico

Jack Tudor

10.12 Hereford 9 71.7 3957 4.193 151,0 Jack Tudor Laguna Beach, Catchintsavo, Loaded And L

4
ML: 67,0

73.00

Collanisi
6j. br W (Kalanisi - Colla Pier)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Pimlico Racing - Collanisi

Beau Morgan

05.12 Exeter 9 69.9 3366 3.812 34,0 Callum Pritchard Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
25.10 Cheltenham 9 70.8 3298 9.530 6,5 Ben Jones Chicker, Le Beau Madrik, Bells Grove
20.11 Ffos Las 3 69.9 3184 2.451 3,0 Ben Jones Swindon Village, The Long Walk

5
ML: 2,75

73.00

Gee Force Flyer
6j. b W (Jet Away - Forge Field)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Geegeez Co Uk Om

Sean Bowen

19.11 Ffos Las 2 71.7 4023 4.193 1,5 S Bowen Legendary Luke, Tamarind Bay
28.10 Ffos Las 3 71.7 4023 4.193 3,7 S Bowen Starzand, Dig Deep
07.12 Boulta 1 74.8 4828 4.193 5,0 J C Barry Country Code, Vanderflier

6
ML: 51,0

73.00

Georgemani
5j. b W (Order Of St George - Tasmani)

Trainer: David Dennis
Besitzer: David Purvis & Mike Richmon

C J Todd

30.03 Maisemore Park 5 72.1 3219 4.193 4,0 Jack Andrews Blue Skies Ahead, About Time Too, My Lov

7
ML: 5,5

73.00

Johnny's Jury
6j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Sainte Baronne)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Blazing Blues Rc Hurlers On 

Non Runner

11.01 Ffos Las 3 72.6 4023 4.225 7,0 James Bowen Elysian Knight, Mountain Mike

8
ML: 7,0

73.00

Kilwaughter
6j. b W (Milan - Glory Days)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: House Family Partnership

Sean Houlihan

05.12 Exeter 4 69.9 3366 3.812 4,0 Sean Houlihan Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
10.10 Chepstow 7 69.9 3914 45.560 13,0 M G Nolan Sticktotheplan, Kainsbourg, Moneygarrow
01.05 Punchestown 3 76.2 3305 8.678 8,0 S Connor Baron Noir, El Cairos
05.04 Aintree 6 71.7 3410 28.135 12,0 M G Nolan Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
26.12 Down Royal 1 76.2 3468 5.217 13,0 S Connor Theflyingking, Strong Link

9
ML: 7,5

73.00

Mondoui'boy
6j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Mondovi)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Hine Law Racing Limited

Brendan Powell

02.05 Punchestown 6 76.2 3787 7.438 8,0 D Maxwell Soldier In Milan, King Rasko Grey, Catchint
01.02 Sandown 2 71.7 3215 8.585 9,0 D Maxwell Crackerjacque, Hurricane Pat
03.03 Borris House 2 74.8 4828 8.585 11,0 J W Hendrick Shuffle The Deck, Quantum Quest

10
ML: 17,0

73.00

My Own Lovely Lee
6j. ch W (El Salvador - Going For Home)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: My Own Lovely Lee Syndicat

James Best

04.12 Leicester 5 71.7 4124 4.357 10,0 James Best Ubatuba, Shotgun Rider, Tao Enki
05.11 Chepstow 4 71.7 3914 4.193 8,5 Callum Pritchard Rocking Man, Carlenrig, Gillespie
09.02 Comea 3 77.1 4828 4.193 5,0 B T Stone U S Marshall, Poppycon

11
ML: 6,0

73.00

Shotgun Rider
5j. b W (Diamond Boy - The Brock Inn)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

James Turner

04.12 Leicester 2 71.7 4124 4.357 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Ubatuba, Tao Enki
10.05 Necarne 1 74.8 4828 4.357 5,0 B O'Neill Kings Order, Bargain Hunter

12
ML: 7,0

73.00

So Proud
5j. b W (Shirocco - Rosa Danica)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

K Brogan

10.05 Haydock 1 69.9 3149 5.446 3,5 S Bowen Jules Winfield, Freddie Steady Go
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1
09:22

3821 m
9.837 

H

Total Metal Recovery 'National Hunt' Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

PLCPT

13
ML: 9,0

73.00

Sutherland
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - Agathe Du Berlais)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: Both Sides Of The Fence

Jack Andrews

02.12 Southwell 2 71.7 3184 4.193 17,0 Jack Andrews Looping D'arc, Escort'kheops
09.11 Sandown 5 71.7 3215 5.446 15,0 Jack Andrews Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
12.04 Ayr 6 71.2 3219 8.986 4,5 N De Boinville Dysart Dolomite, Spreadsheet Guru, Driftwo
12.12 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 2.178 7,5 N De Boinville Legal Weapon, Tormund Giantsbane
30.04 Punchestown 9 74.4 3355 7.826 21,0 N McParlan Sixandahalf, Colcannon, Burrows Drive

14
ML: 26,0

73.00

Tao Enki
6j. b W (No Risk At All - Lady Needles)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Not Another Partnership 2

Jonathan-J. Burke

04.12 Leicester 3 71.7 4124 4.357 10,0 Jack Hogan Ubatuba, Shotgun Rider
30.10 Stratford 5 69.9 3283 6.535 26,0 C Gethings Taurus Bay, Precious Metal, Our Amigo
09.03 Warwick 7 70.8 3219 2.178 41,0 C Gethings Destination Dubai, Settle Down Jill, Wilstar
22.11 Chepstow 5 70.8 3229 2.451 15,0 Jack Tudor Sinnatra, Hillwalk, Assertive Walk

15
ML: 67,0

69.90

Ciao Bellisima
6j. b S (Telescope - Midnight Jade)

Trainer: Henry Oliver
Besitzer: Peter Price

Nick Slatter

26.12 Wetherby 8 71.7 3963 4.084 23,0 Nick Slatter Scavengers Reign, Rosie Baloo, Halftheworl

16
ML: 15,0

69.90

Yeld To Call
5j. b S (Great Pretender - Yosille)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Culverhill Racing Club Ii

C Gethings

20.11 Warwick 4 69.4 3822 3.812 34,0 C Gethings Dream Shadow, Gaelic Saint, Jem's Lilly
12.10 Chepstow 4 67.1 3229 8.714 10,0 C Gethings Black Eddy, Cooltobecareless, Lake Tiberia
18.12 Newbury 4 69.9 3282 3.812 5,0 C Gethings Chatty Girl, Arfursgal, Ride Like A Girl

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
09:25

4022 m
10.083 

Cross

William Hill Racing Bet Builder Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 10.083  (5.413 2.491 1.245 623 311)

PLCPT

1
4022

ML: 11,0

77.10

Gold For Alec
6j. ch W (Planteur - Gold For Tina)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: Gun Dog Gin Limited

Benjamin Poste

11.12 Warwick 8 73.5 3268 5.281 12,0 Benjamin Poste Chuggy, Norn Iron, Old Cowboy
17.11 Plumpton 4 68.0 4129 22.503 4,5 Callum Pritchard Goodwin, Stream Of Stars, Listentoyourhear
24.10 Cheltenham 3 68.0 3298 10.562 5,5 Callum Pritchard Leloopa, Prince Quattro
22.02 Kempton 6 67.6 4225 10.562 6,0 Benjamin Poste Saint Anapolino, Stoner's Choice, Punctuati
23.01 Huntingdon 1 71.2 4156 3.961 5,5 Benjamin Poste Salley Gardens, Masked Dance

2
ML: 7,0

77.10

Pepe Le Moko
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Jolie Menthe)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Len Jakeman & Mrs Jane Will

C Gethings

17.12 Ludlow 2 76.7 4033 5.281 7,0 James Best Followcato, Planned Paradise
05.12 Exeter 4 66.7 3866 8.978 13,0 C Gethings U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha, Saint Anapol
04.11 Warwick U 73.5 4023 5.413 5,5 C Gethings Tedwin Hills, Regal Renaissance, William C
24.03 Wincanton 3 73.5 4055 6.337 3,7 David Noonan Somespring Special, Jaramillo
21.02 Warwick 6 73.0 4023 7.804 7,5 David Noonan King's Threshold, Demnat, Jupiter Des Bord

3
ML: 5,0

76.20

Moon Phases
7j. ch W (Ol' Man River - El Eighty Twelve)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery & Mr Fraser

Derek Fox

18.11 Kelso 2 76.2 3433 3.961 3,2 D R Fox Classical Sting, Ballyfort
01.11 Ayr 4 69.9 3219 4.901 7,5 P W Wadge Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
07.03 Ayr 2 72.6 3219 4.357 6,0 D R Fox My Kiwi Girl, Count Adhemar
26.04 Perth 12 71.2 3262 2.640 5,5 D R Fox Takt De Touques, Bespoke Tailor, Caughtin
12.11 Dromahane 4 74.8 4828 2.640 11,0 Tiernan Power Roche Patter Merchant, Trasna Na Pairce, The Blu

4
ML: 26,0

75.70

Always Busy
8j. b W (Westerner - Davids Jewel)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: G A Moore

J J Murphy-Knight

24.07 Worcester U 71.2 4627 4.700 10,0 Adam Wedge My Gift To You, Tiger Orchid, Fever Dream
02.07 Worcester 4 71.7 4627 4.700 19,0 Adam Wedge Village Master, Fame And Fun, Jubilant
09.06 Southwell 4 76.2 4883 3.294 6,0 Jack Tudor Shadows In The Sky, Myfavouritesister, Edg
12.05 Southwell 1 70.8 4883 4.700 5,5 Jack Tudor High Game Royal, How And Ever
03.03 Southwell U 71.2 4883 4.700 6,0 Jack Tudor Awaythelad, Lilting Verse, Shillanavogy

5
ML: 9,0

74.80

Jack Black
7j. b W (Tirwanako - Loriane De Vonnas)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Charles Dingwall And Neil Cly

Tristan Durrell

29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 73.0 3490 6.337 7,0 C J Todd Jour D'Evasion, Passing Kate, Grey Diamon
28.10 Ffos Las 6 71.7 4023 4.193 6,0 Harry Skelton Kalkbrenner, The Price Of Peace, Swindon 
08.11 Exeter U 69.9 4350 8.483 4,5 Harry Skelton Skyjack Hijack, Captain Bellamy, Check The
10.02 Newbury 3 70.8 3282 8.169 9,5 Harry Skelton Making Headway, East India Express
13.01 Warwick 3 71.7 3219 7.922 8,5 Harry Skelton Bill Joyce, Clap Of Thunder

6
ML: 15,0

72.60

Atreides
8j. b W (Califet - Wind And Reign)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: The Chancers Partnership

Bradley Harris

26.12 Wincanton U 74.4 4055 6.503 4,3 Bradley Harris Begin The Luck, Mutley Crew
08.12 Fontwell 1 70.3 3917 4.768 2,2 Bradley Harris Le Galli Bier, Koenigsstern
01.12 Plumpton 1 76.2 3974 5.330 5,0 Bradley Harris Birdman Bob, Hilltown
16.11 Fontwell 5 73.9 4348 3.248 4,0 C O'Farrell Footloose Man, Bank On Frank, Ronnies Re
26.10 Fontwell 2 76.2 4348 3.353 3,5 C O'Farrell Getaway King, I'm Your Buckaroo

7
ML: 7,0

72.60

Rule Me In
7j. b W (Mahler - Don't Rule Me Out)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Sue Howell

Jack Tudor

23.11 Windsor 3 73.0 4062 7.393 2,5 Kielan Woods Hold Up La Colmine, Le Galli Bier
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 65.3 4089 7.922 23,0 Jack Tudor Fine Casting, Margaret's Legacy, Il Va De S
11.10 Chepstow 8 70.8 4747 5.281 23,0 Kielan Woods Tranquil Sea, Marlacoo, Idefix De Ciergues
26.02 Wetherby 2 73.9 3963 3.812 10,0 Jack Tudor Wade Out, Ira Hayes
03.02 Southwell 1 73.0 3184 4.193 13,0 Jack Tudor Elforleather, Little Dipper

8
ML: 13,0

72.60

Carrigmoorna Rowan
9j. b W (Sea Moon - Carrigmoorna Fame)

Trainer: R Potter
Besitzer: J Hosgood

Tom Broughton

03.12 Haydock 4 72.1 4008 7.657 6,0 Tom Broughton Hitthehayson, Fat Harry, Jaipaletemps
22.11 Huntingdon 2 76.2 3995 5.413 29,0 Robbie David Kalhandrion, Kankin
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 4856 5.281 9,0 J J Burke Bumpy Evans, Another Lord, Mrs Tabitha
24.04 Warwick 6 76.2 4023 5.413 5,5 J J Burke Abingworth, Davidoc, God's Own Getaway
29.03 Uttoxeter 5 74.8 4828 4.700 13,0 J J Burke Konfusion, Militaire, Fern Hill

9
ML: 7,5

72.60

A Great Excuse
6j. b W (Lucky Speed - Banjo Finn)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: Linda Johnson

Jamie Brace

13.12 Lingfield 1 75.7 3219 3.248 5,0 Jamie Brace Superstylin, Touquet
19.11 Ffos Las 4 76.2 3898 3.248 4,2 David Bass Jaipaletemps, Dj Pete, Ballywood
18.02 Taunton 5 72.6 3823 4.955 67,0 Liam Harrison Duffry Trixs, Devon Dude, The Final Word
01.02 Wetherby 7 71.7 3963 4.357 126,0 Liam Harrison Lud'or, Skuna Bay, Followcato
11.01 Ffos Las 5 72.6 3184 4.225 301,0 Tom Broughton Juby Ball, Lud'or, Knead A Win

10
ML: 9,0

71.70

Bank On Frank
8j. b W (Passing Glance - Celestial Dancer)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Ben Pauling Racing Club

Beau Morgan

16.11 Fontwell 2 76.2 4348 3.248 5,0 Elliott England Footloose Man, Ronnies Reflection
28.10 Ffos Las 7 74.8 4023 3.248 6,0 Ben Jones Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
28.03 Fontwell 6 76.2 4375 3.248 5,0 Callum Pritchard Summer In Milan, Shuil Ceoil, Bobalot
06.03 Fontwell 4 72.1 3568 4.193 8,0 Ben Jones Le Tiep's Sacre, Walk On High, The Long W
11.02 Lingfield 3 72.1 3219 4.193 23,0 Elliott England Pleasington, Peacenik

11
ML: 11,0

71.20

Le Galli Bier
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - La Loute)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Heart Of The South Racing 1

Caoilin Quinn

08.12 Fontwell 2 72.1 3917 4.768 4,5 Freddie Mitchell Atreides, Koenigsstern
23.11 Windsor 2 70.8 4062 7.393 13,0 Freddie Mitchell Hold Up La Colmine, Rule Me In
26.10 Fontwell 5 72.1 3568 4.066 11,0 Freddie Mitchell Brave Knight, Karton Plein, Batwomen
17.03 Fontwell 3 67.6 3849 4.193 4,3 Freddie Mitchell Dwight K Schrute, Twist Of Fatecatch
23.02 Fontwell 2 65.3 3568 4.901 6,5 Freddie Mitchell Glynn Brae, Lord Maher

12
ML: 34,0

69.40

Ideallko
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Umiska De Beaumont)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R J Gambarini Racing

Isabel Williams

27.12 Chepstow 4 65.8 3233 8.978 10,0 Isabel Williams Jour D'Evasion, Passing Kate, Heads Or Ha
11.10 Chepstow 4 68.5 3229 5.281 6,0 Adam Wedge Lightning Flash, Pure Carbon, No But I Will
21.04 Chepstow 2 67.6 3229 6.337 2,1 Adam Wedge Doyouknowwhatimean, El Muchacho
16.03 Chepstow 2 74.8 3912 3.248 3,7 Adam Wedge Yes And Yes, Tribesmans Glory
10.02 Catterick 2 70.8 3869 4.225 1,5 Adam Wedge Onesoc, As Tears Go By
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2
09:25

4022 m
10.083 

Cross

William Hill Racing Bet Builder Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 10.083  (5.413 2.491 1.245 623 311)

PLCPT

13
ML: 26,0

69.40

Dj Pete
8j. gr W (Malinas - Rosealainn)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Fiona Alderson

James Best

28.12 Leicester 5 74.4 4046 3.697 7,0 James Best Ballymackie, Moor End, Kapamazov
19.11 Ffos Las 2 74.8 3898 3.248 9,0 James Best Jaipaletemps, Ballywood
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.6 3490 4.753 17,0 James Best Neigh Botha, Sleeping Satellite, Mutual Res
06.05 Worcester 3 74.4 3319 3.248 5,5 J J Burke Rocks Up Late, Tactical Affair
05.04 Chepstow 2 69.4 3229 4.768 13,0 James Best Jet Of Dreams, Salamanca Bay

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:52

4826 m
73.778 

Cross

William Hill Price Boosts Every Day Hampton Novices' Chase (Grade 2) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 73.778  (42.712 16.028 8.025 3.998 2.010 1.005)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4826

ML: 3,0

73.90

Wade Out
7j. b W (Shantou - Whats Up Britta)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Ferguson, Mason, Hales & D

Sean Bowen

14.11 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5029 24.516 3,2 S Bowen One Big Bang, Isaac Des Obeaux
22.10 Worcester 1 72.1 4023 6.535 3,0 S Bowen Wendigo, Pony Soprano
04.04 Aintree 6 68.5 4023 42.202 11,0 S Bowen Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A
26.02 Wetherby 1 76.2 3963 3.812 2,0 James Bowen Rule Me In, Ira Hayes
25.01 Cheltenham 7 72.1 4075 42.712 13,0 S Bowen Sixmilebridge, Potters Charm, Bill Joyce

2
ML: 5,0

73.00

Doyen Quest
8j. ch W (Doyen - Queen Of Questions)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Mr N W La

Tristan Durrell

05.12 Sandown 2 73.0 4866 37.018 5,0 Harry Skelton Salver, Laurens Bay
07.11 Exeter 1 73.0 4877 21.784 6,0 Harry Skelton Quebecois, Tiny Tetley
12.10 Chepstow 2 72.1 3912 22.780 1,6 Harry Skelton Speculatrix, Brucio
15.09 Worcester 4 74.4 3319 6.179 5,0 Harry Skelton Breaking Cover, Springs A Girl, Seeyouinmy
10.05 Warwick 1 70.8 4023 7.922 1,0 Harry Skelton Calagogo, Fromposttopillar

3
ML: 8,5

71.70

Laurens Bay
7j. b W (Youmzain - Hey Laura)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Happy Valley Partnership

Jonathan-J. Burke

05.12 Sandown 3 71.7 4866 37.018 3,5 G Sheehan Salver, Doyen Quest
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 72.6 4837 6.337 1,3 G Sheehan Dartan
08.03 Sandown 1 73.5 3980 45.016 34,0 G Sheehan Off The Jury, Meetmebythesea
18.01 Ascot 4 73.9 4354 8.714 2,5 G Sheehan Jax Junior, Country Park, U Cant Be Seriou
08.12 Huntingdon 1 70.8 3174 3.540 1,7 G Sheehan HMS President, Eternal Angel

4
ML: 3,5

71.70

Moon Rocket
6j. br W (Doyen - Sea Rocket)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: Youneverknow

C Gethings

12.12 Doncaster 2 73.5 4823 6.535 1,3 J J Burke Gamesters Guy
28.11 Doncaster 1 72.6 4823 6.179 2,8 C Gethings Hurricane Bay, Henri The Second
04.04 Aintree U 73.5 4964 56.270 17,0 Thomas Bellamy Julius Des Pictons, Minella Rescue, Crest O
15.02 Haydock 2 70.8 4881 39.865 2,7 Thomas Bellamy Battle Born Lad, Roaring Conquest
25.01 Doncaster 2 69.9 4905 42.914 3,7 Thomas Bellamy Yellow Car, Ma Shantou

5
ML: 9,0

71.70

The Jukebox Kid
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Baraza)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Sixsmiths Overlords

David Bass

13.12 Cheltenham 4 74.4 5080 13.202 3,0 David Bass Zertakt, Holokea, As The Fella Says
02.11 Carlisle 1 71.2 4204 10.562 3,5 Ben Jones Grand Geste, First Confession
12.04 Ayr 3 73.5 4115 10.406 4,0 David Bass Gale Mahler, Chart Topper
15.03 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 4012 10.892 5,0 David Bass Royal Rambler, I'm A Lumberjack
18.02 Tinahely 1 77.1 4828 10.892 1,8 J W Hendrick Achille Des Rocs, Moonlight Monty

6
ML: 13,0

68.50

Hollygrove Cha Cha
6j. b S (Affinisea - Hollygrove Rumba)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Hot To Trot Jumping

Gavin Sheehan

18.12 Exeter 1 70.8 3520 8.714 1,6 G Sheehan Bluey, All The Glory
02.11 Carlisle 3 65.8 4014 22.780 5,0 G Sheehan Resplendent Grey, Handstands
13.03 Cheltenham U 71.7 3382 59.084 23,0 G Sheehan Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
13.02 Sandown 1 71.7 3980 42.712 3,0 G Sheehan That'll Do Moss, Blue Las
30.12 Taunton 2 71.7 3314 19.932 7,5 G Sheehan Jubilee Alpha, Kitty Foyle

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:25

3218 m
19.674 

H

William Hill Racing Each Way Extra Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3218

ML: 34,0

76.20

Oakley
8j. b W (Protectionist - Ovambo Lady)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R E R Williams

Ellis Collier

27.12 Chepstow 10 73.5 3233 8.714 8,0 Ellis Collier Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
25.11 Hereford 1 74.4 3957 3.248 13,0 Ellis Collier Little Pi, Golden Identity
21.10 Exeter 3 71.7 3723 3.812 2,5 Isabel Williams Start Again, Oakley's Way
28.09 Ffos Las 7 73.9 2012 3.278 17,0 Eleanor Williams Zambezi Magic, Burano Murano, Kirkuila
15.05 Clonmel U 75.7 3948 4.959 3,5 Danny Mullins Adaliz, Sharetheknowledge, Silas Marner

2
ML: 26,0

75.70

Time Interval
8j. b W (Adaay - Kuriosa)

Trainer: David Dennis
Besitzer: Clan McNeil

Charlie Maggs

08.01 Taunton 6 68.5 3823 7.816 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Brave Knight, Celtic Art, Bluegrass
20.12 Hereford 7 65.8 3957 13.519 10,0 Charlie Maggs Came From Nowhere, Good To Be Alive, Li
07.12 Huntingdon 7 71.2 3174 10.562 13,0 J J Burke We're Red And Blue, Haas Boy, Graecia
14.11 Cheltenham 11 71.2 4225 10.892 41,0 Charlie Maggs A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
27.07 Uttoxeter 3 74.8 3171 4.066 8,5 Adam Wedge Vocito, Stroll On By

3
ML: 15,0

75.70

Ukantango
9j. ch W (Ocovango - Molly Be)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Ladies In Racing 1

Robert-T. Dunne

25.07 Uttoxeter 4 71.2 4012 4.066 11,0 S Bowen Icare Allen, Liverpool Knight, Hiconic
07.07 Worcester 4 64.9 4023 9.823 4,0 S Bowen Handlethekettle, My Chiquita, The Height Of
18.06 Worcester 2 64.4 4023 5.732 3,7 S Bowen Handlethekettle, Whizz Kid
21.05 Warwick 5 71.2 3219 8.450 2,5 S Bowen Time Interval, Tara Iti, Enthused
25.04 Chepstow 3 70.8 3229 5.651 7,0 Lewis Stones Glory And Fortune, Helnwein

4
ML: 5,5

75.70

Soldier's Leap
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Lindy Lou)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: I Hodge

Jack Andrews

27.11 Uttoxeter 1 75.3 3171 3.248 1,6 Jack Andrews Justlikefire, Whispering Royal
30.10 Stratford 1 73.5 3756 4.040 4,0 Jack Andrews Motazzen, See The Green
20.02 Huntingdon 3 74.4 3174 3.697 4,3 Jack Andrews Kingoftheswingerz, Dirty Den
16.01 Newcastle 2 68.0 3392 3.248 3,7 Gina Andrews Gwennie May Star, Galahad Threepwood
10.12 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 3.248 5,0 Jack Andrews Motazzen, John Betjeman

5
ML: 9,0

75.30

Sea Warrior
7j. b W (Affinisea - Princess's Choice)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: The Sea Warrior Syndicate

Brendan Powell

16.12 Wincanton U 73.0 3063 4.753 15,0 Brendan Powell Poet Laureate, Phoenix Risen, Oakley's Wa
17.11 Exeter 5 69.9 3366 3.812 7,0 Brendan Powell Harry Lowes, Kapitein Kool, Aguellid
29.10 Chepstow 7 71.7 3914 4.193 26,0 Brendan Powell The New Lion, Belliano, Kayf Dancer
20.05 Newton Abbot 4 70.8 3371 5.809 9,5 Brendan Powell Fortified Fortune, Pirates' Tale, Impecunious

6
ML: 11,0

75.30

Dr Waksman
5j. ch W (Iffraaj - Hukamaa)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: John H W Finch

Sean Bowen

15.12 Plumpton 4 71.7 4129 4.955 8,5 Freddie Gordon The Boss Bear, Manigod, Masked Mistress
20.11 Lingfield 10 63.5 2414 3.716 10,0 Toby Moore Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
25.10 Newbury 11 70.8 2414 5.464 12,0 Simon Walker Alpine Stroll, Nivelle's Magic, Seeking Charl
09.07 Kempton 2 60.3 2212 4.187 4,0 Taryn Langley Fiddlers Green, Fihrayn
28.05 Kempton 9 53.5 2413 8.246 67,0 Jack Dace Haku, Way Of Life, Siempre Arturo

7
ML: 11,0

75.30

Knight Templar
5j. b W (Haafhd - Jewelled)

Trainer: R Stephens
Besitzer: V James

Sean Houlihan

27.12 Chepstow 5 73.5 3233 8.714 5,5 S Bowen Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
05.12 Sandown 5 71.7 3215 7.804 13,0 J J Burke Across Earth, Marche D'aligre, Torrent
23.11 Exeter 3 73.9 3366 4.753 17,0 Sean Houlihan Tashan, Le Soleil Reve
24.10 Cheltenham U 64.4 4005 13.202 101,0 C Gethings French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
15.01 Newbury 8 67.1 3282 5.809 7,5 C Gethings Bucephalus, Norn Iron, Lightningupourdays

8
ML: 51,0

74.80

Tara Iti
8j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Royal Warranty)

Trainer: F Brennan
Besitzer: David Gibbons

Non Runner

04.12 Market Rasen 6 75.3 3333 4.753 41,0 Isabelle Ryder Freddy Robinson, Bathgate, Uhtred Ragnar
03.11 Plumpton 5 76.7 3196 6.047 19,0 Isabelle Ryder Poncho, Jorebel, Fourtowns
14.09 Bath 5 54.0 2816 18.039 13,0 S D Bowen Fair Dinkum, Bohemian Breeze, Russian Ru
03.09 Bath 7 61.7 2816 3.454 2,8 Rossa Ryan Rupert The Prince, Wannabeawallaby, Gold
27.07 Uttoxeter 4 73.9 3171 4.066 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Vocito, Stroll On By, Time Interval

9
ML: 11,0

74.40

Three Pikes
6j. br W (Jack Hobbs - My Dixie)

Trainer: Henry Oliver
Besitzer: Nick Shutts

Freddie Keighley

16.09 Uttoxeter 3 72.1 4012 4.193 1,9 H Cobden Percy Shelley, Thoughtsarethings
21.08 Newton Abbot 2 71.7 3722 4.629 2,7 David Noonan Whatyouwaitingfor, Mr Mcloughlan
14.07 Newton Abbot 2 71.7 3722 4.629 3,2 David Noonan Breaking Cover, Roadshow
13.06 Newton Abbot 1 70.8 3371 2.723 3,2 David Noonan I'm Wide Awake, Marhaba Prince
20.03 Chepstow 2 70.8 3229 2.451 8,5 Jack Hogan Hurricane Pat, Crossgales King

10
ML: 34,0

74.40

Jiair Madrik
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Princesse Winner)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Martin Cap & Darrell Williams

Theo Gillard

09.12 Uttoxeter 8 73.9 3171 4.066 29,0 Theo Gillard Authodidacte, Nowmelad, Love Me
19.11 Argentan 2 68.0 3599 4.066 M Doudard
12.11 Angouleme 4 68.0 4200 4.066 M Doudard
05.11 Saumur 3 64.9 4023 4.066 M Zitiou-Collonges
20.08 Royan-La Palmyr 2 66.7 3219 4.066 T Bourguigneau

11
ML: 11,0

73.90

At The Oche
5j. ch W (Ocovango - Carnival Flag)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: N A Twiston-Davies

James Turner

24.11 Kempton 5 71.7 3219 6.337 2,8 James Turner Surrey Lord, Cornish Storm, Across Earth
01.11 Ascot 2 70.3 3880 8.714 3,2 James Turner Mount Anglesby, Theatre Of Flight
16.10 Ffos Las 1 71.2 3184 4.193 1,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Clondaw Fame, Minella Mania
29.09 Newton Abbot 2 68.9 3371 4.629 4,3 Thomas Bellamy Jaminska, Best Night
22.03 Newbury 7 69.9 3282 59.010 6,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve

12
ML: 21,0

73.50

Best Women
7j. gr S (Reliable Man - Orion Best)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: D W Fox

Jack Hogan

27.11 Uttoxeter 3 69.9 3171 4.193 10,0 Kielan Woods Khrisma, Shesonnet
05.12 Fontainebleau 1 68.0 3599 8.142 2,0 C Smeulders Wingsuiter, Planting
15.11 Fontainebleau 1 70.8 3599 11.150 3,7 C Smeulders Olaway, Planting
30.10 Fontainebleau 2 69.9 3550 8.142 3,0 O Launay Our Dream, Zilcover
10.10 Fontainebleau 3 70.8 3550 8.142 7,0 O Launay Theamoi, Jaguar Lagrange
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4
15:25

3218 m
19.674 

H

William Hill Racing Each Way Extra Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

PLCPT QUAPT

13
ML: 34,0

73.50

Maple
5j. b W (Camelot - Spice Trail)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: R Whitelock, L Clemitson & R

Jamie Hamilton

22.12 Musselburgh 7 76.2 3131 3.697 15,0 Jamie Hamilton Magna Victor, Gemini Man, John Betjeman
29.11 Doncaster U 69.9 3336 4.066 13,0 Sean Quinlan Le Yacht, Parramount, Klitschko
01.11 Ayr 10 75.3 3219 5.281 7,5 Craig Nichol Dee's Getaway, Hosaamm, Balally Park
17.05 Uttoxeter 1 73.9 3171 3.248 3,0 Jamie Hamilton Granny B, Highway One O Five
24.04 Perth 2 64.9 3262 7.922 13,0 Jamie Hamilton Imaginarium, Here Comes Georgie

14
ML: 6,0

73.00

Kelijoe
6j. b W (Konig Turf - Belijoe)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: D Hague

Charlie Hammond

12.12 Doncaster 1 75.3 3903 3.248 3,2 Charlie Hammond Big Storm Brewing, Perfect Arch
22.11 Huntingdon 5 74.8 3948 3.697 3,2 Charlie Hammond A Good Yomp, Tramuntana, Gms Prince
05.11 Chepstow 5 75.3 3914 3.248 4,5 Charlie Hammond Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
17.10 Fakenham 2 70.8 3221 3.540 8,0 Charlie Hammond Squeezebox, Solanna
05.10 Uttoxeter 8 71.7 3171 4.193 13,0 Charlie Hammond De Temps En Temps, Tiptoptim, Loriko

15
ML: 26,0

72.60

Snapius
7j. b W (Buratino - Snap Alam)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Alan Herbert

Alex Chadwick

21.12 Fakenham U 71.2 3221 4.489 9,0 Ben Bromley Codetalker, Sleeping Late, Miss Maxfort
10.12 Leicester 5 75.7 3121 3.169 5,0 Freddie Keighley Thankyouandplease, Aggagio, Lupus Rege
17.11 Leicester 3 73.9 3121 3.697 5,0 Ben Bromley Kamaxos, Swinging London
17.03 Fontwell 4 72.1 3568 4.066 8,0 Ben Bromley Continuance, Officer Of State, Lunar Sovere
27.02 Ludlow 2 76.2 3172 3.697 9,0 Ben Bromley Greatness Awaits, Zucayan

16
ML: 15,0

72.10

Run Away Joe
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Loughaderra Fla

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Paddy Brennan Racing Syndi

Tom Broughton

20.12 Hereford 11 70.8 3267 4.901 34,0 Tom Broughton Man Up Front, King Of Records, Lipstick
11.12 Taunton 9 69.9 3314 4.955 34,0 Tom Broughton Knock Off Soxs, Guardami Ancora, Stanner
24.11 Ludlow U 71.7 3172 4.357 67,0 Liam Harrison Snatch A Glance, Cheesy Icon, Super Fred
01.11 Ascot 4 70.8 3161 8.714 2,5 Liam Harrison Loustic Du Chatel, Bathara, Dartmouth Jet
27.04 Tullaherin 2 77.1 4828 8.714 3,2 D Doyle Stay Hopeful, Sweeper System

17
ML: 34,0

69.90

Mexican Stan
6j. b W (Passing Glance - Artic Bliss)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: First Chance Racing

Lee Edwards

22.11 Huntingdon U 75.7 3948 3.697 23,0 Lee Edwards A Good Yomp, Tramuntana, Gms Prince
29.03 Stratford 4 72.1 3283 4.901 34,0 Lee Edwards St Pancras, Dambuster, Pomeriggio
09.03 Warwick 7 72.1 3219 3.812 101,0 Lee Edwards Sage Green, HMS President, Dunskay
17.02 Southwell 10 73.0 3184 4.193 201,0 Lee Edwards Wolf Moon, Beau Quali, Buckna
24.01 Doncaster 14 70.8 3336 2.614 26,0 Lee Edwards Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 

18
ML: 6,5

69.90

Premier
4j. b W (Dariyan - Crush On You)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

Caoilin Quinn

11.12 Taunton 1 69.4 3314 4.753 2,3 James Bowen Appleshaw, Exactly Right
17.11 Plumpton 3 66.7 3196 5.281 2,0 James Bowen Birthday Angel, Hill Station
04.11 Warwick 4 69.9 3219 3.812 8,5 James Bowen Scarlet Moon, Love You Back, Spuddling
19.10 Kempton 2 69.9 3219 6.535 6,5 James Bowen One Horse Town, Banksman
02.09 Goodwood 8 61.7 1991 5.574 7,0 W Buick Dancing Tiger, Platinum Prince, Dramatic Ef

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:55

5881 m
98.370 

Cross

William Hill Half A Mill Classic Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.950 21.370 10.700 5.330 2.680 1.340)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
5881

ML: 5,0

76.20

L'homme Presse
11j. b W (Diamond Boy - Romance Turgot)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Dfa Racing

Charlie Deutsch

12.12 Cheltenham 2 76.2 5294 56.950 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Blaze The Way, The Short Go
15.02 Ascot U 74.4 4232 100.132 3,7 Charlie Deutsch Pic D'Orhy, Corbetts Cross, Blue Lord
25.01 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5080 70.338 1,8 Charlie Deutsch Stage Star, Gentlemansgame
26.12 Kempton 3 74.4 4828 148.098 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Banbridge, Il Est Francais
15.03 Cheltenham 4 74.4 5294 351.688 17,0 Charlie Deutsch Galopin Des Champs, Gerri Colombe, Cora

2
ML: 4,33

73.00

Mr Vango
10j. b W (Ocovango - African Miss)

Trainer: S Bradstock
Besitzer: Cracker And Smodge Partner

Jack Tudor

06.12 Aintree 2 76.2 5201 84.195 5,5 Jack Tudor Twig, Val Dancer
15.03 Uttoxeter 1 76.2 6847 90.110 12,0 Jack Tudor Tanganyika, Passing Well
18.01 Haydock 1 64.4 5144 57.218 5,0 Jack Tudor Iwilldoit, Richmond Lake
07.12 Sandown 1 72.6 5766 26.015 4,0 N De Boinville Collectors Item, Conkwell Legend, Unanswe
20.04 Ayr U 65.8 6397 112.540 5,0 Ben Jones Macdermott, Surrey Quest, Git Maker

3
ML: 6,5

71.70

Resplendent Grey
8j. gr W (Walk In The Park - Caltra Princess)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: R J Skan

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 11 73.5 5225 142.375 10,0 S Bowen Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
02.11 Carlisle 1 73.5 4014 22.780 5,5 S Bowen Handstands, Hollygrove Cha Cha
26.04 Sandown 1 64.4 5766 98.472 5,5 S Bowen Lombron, High Class Hero
11.03 Cheltenham 4 74.8 6018 52.030 11,0 S Bowen Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
25.01 Cheltenham 4 76.2 4140 20.812 5,0 S Bowen Jagwar, Billytherealbigred, Masaccio

4
ML: 21,0

68.50

Nassalam
9j. ch W (Dream Well - Ramina)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: John And Yvonne Stone

Caoilin Quinn

16.11 Cheltenham U 68.0 5497 44.580 19,0 Freddie Mitchell Marble Sands, Fascile Mode, Protektorat
25.10 Cheltenham U 76.2 5029 52.030 67,0 Freddie Mitchell Three Card Brag, Backmersackme, Hoe Jol
17.11 Cheltenham U 76.2 5497 40.053 41,0 Freddie Mitchell Abuffalosoldier, Surrey Quest, Hymac
12.10 Chepstow U 76.2 4747 26.015 17,0 Caoilin Quinn Neon Moon, Pull Again Green, Manothepeo
13.04 Aintree 18 73.5 6907 500.000 51,0 Caoilin Quinn I Am Maximus, Delta Work, Minella Indo

5
ML: 3,75

67.10

Myretown
9j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Miss Platinum)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Wymer & Russell

Derek Fox

29.11 Newbury U 68.5 5225 142.375 5,0 D R Fox Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
11.03 Cheltenham 1 64.9 5029 84.405 7,5 P W Wadge The Changing Man, Malina Girl
14.02 Kelso 1 69.9 4715 6.855 3,5 D R Fox Dare To Shout, Grand Albert
17.01 Windsor U 66.7 4877 10.714 3,7 D R Fox Herakles Westwood, Deafening Silence, Ge
26.12 Wetherby 1 72.6 3900 7.361 2,0 D R Fox Glory And Honour

6
ML: 13,0

64.40

Destroytheevidence
8j. b W (Kayf Tara - Mathine)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: P J Andrews

C Gethings

17.12 Ludlow 2 76.2 4783 8.450 5,0 J J Burke Ballycamus, Hunter Legend
11.10 Chepstow 3 74.4 4747 26.015 4,0 Thomas Bellamy Ask Brewster, Ballycamus
03.05 Uttoxeter 9 71.2 4837 18.004 12,0 C Gethings Coco Mademoiselle, Guard Your Dreams, S
02.04 Ludlow 2 75.7 4783 9.506 1,6 Ben Jones Straw Fan Jack, Annsam
21.02 Warwick 2 73.9 4828 6.535 3,2 Thomas Bellamy Deafening Silence, Hillcrest

7
ML: 13,0

64.40

Joyeux Machin
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Ya D'la Joie)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Utb Racing

Harry Atkins

13.12 Doncaster 4 76.2 4823 26.164 5,0 Harry Atkins Docpickedme, Alcedo, Prince Zaltar
22.11 Haydock 8 72.6 4881 56.950 19,0 Harry Atkins Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
11.10 Chepstow 7 72.6 3914 39.022 34,0 Liam Harrison Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
15.03 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 4691 52.030 4,0 Harry Skelton Red Risk, Patriotik
15.02 Ascot 2 74.4 3875 26.015 7,0 Harry Skelton Altobelli, Classic King

8
ML: 21,0

64.40

Torn And Frayed
12j. b W (Califet - Chic Et Zen)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Caroline Beresford-Wylie

Non Runner

12.12 Cheltenham 2 69.4 4140 21.784 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Can You Call, Eldorado Allen
20.11 Warwick 2 74.4 4828 15.833 2,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Nocte Volatus, Hillcrest
26.10 Aintree 1 69.4 5020 18.315 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Ashtown Lad, If Not For Dylan
10.10 Chepstow 3 67.6 4747 15.609 6,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Hang In There, Courtland
25.01 Cheltenham 9 66.2 4140 56.270 29,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Moon D'orange, Grandeur D'ame, Imperial 

9
ML: 9,0

64.40

Val Dancer
9j. b W (Valirann - Katies Dancer)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: The Val Dancers

Charlie Hammond

06.12 Aintree 3 66.2 5201 84.195 13,0 Charlie Hammond Twig, Mr Vango
02.11 Carlisle 9 74.8 5248 18.210 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Sound And Fury, Iron Bridge, O'Connell
15.02 Haydock 3 64.4 5721 56.950 11,0 Charlie Hammond Famous Bridge, Apple Away
27.12 Chepstow 1 66.2 6154 85.425 9,0 Charlie Hammond Jubilee Express, Iwilldoit
03.11 Carlisle 1 69.9 5262 18.210 7,0 Charlie Deutsch Snipe, Iron Bridge

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:32

5032 m
29.511 

H

Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.609 7.176 3.588 1.794 897 447)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
5032

ML: 11,0

76.20

Botox Has
10j. b W (Dream Well - Bournie)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: John And Yvonne Stone

Jude Fernandes

26.12 Wincanton 5 76.2 4965 13.008 29,0 R T Dunne Absolutely Doyen, Ike Sport, El Capitaine
28.11 Newbury U 70.8 4880 43.298 15,0 Caoilin Quinn Impose Toi, Strong Leader, Take No Chanc
20.04 Auteuil 7 68.0 4300 64.711 15,0 F Giles Losange Bleu, El Clavel, Square Saint Roch
15.02 Haydock 3 73.5 4881 34.170 3,7 Caoilin Quinn Gwennie May Boy, Beauport
25.01 Cheltenham 3 73.5 4822 39.389 21,0 Caoilin Quinn Gowel Road, Monmiral

2
ML: 4,0

73.90

Lud'or
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Luna Lucky)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: The Ludorums

Caoilin Quinn

29.11 Newbury 3 73.5 4131 21.784 3,2 Caoilin Quinn French Ship, Guard Duty
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 70.3 3935 13.202 3,2 Caoilin Quinn Malicash, Party Vibes
28.02 Newbury 2 72.6 4131 5.446 7,5 Jordan Nailor Horaces Pearl, Pierrot Jaguen
01.02 Wetherby 1 71.7 3963 4.357 1,5 Jordan Nailor Skuna Bay, Followcato
11.01 Ffos Las 2 72.6 3184 4.225 4,0 H Cobden Juby Ball, Knead A Win

3
ML: 13,0

73.50

Red Risk
11j. b W (No Risk At All - Rolie De Vindecy)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Xliv 

Freddie Keighley

22.11 Haydock 11 73.9 4881 56.950 51,0 Freddie Keighley Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
11.04 Ayr 10 76.2 4308 16.338 15,0 H Cobden The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
15.03 Uttoxeter 1 73.5 4691 52.030 23,0 H Cobden Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
02.02 Musselburgh 3 75.7 4792 15.609 21,0 H Cobden Pyffo, Bugise Seagull
17.05 Aintree 6 76.2 4023 10.075 15,0 Freddie Gingell Pyramid Place, Masaccio, Wonderwall

4
ML: 5,0

72.60

Long Draw
7j. br W (Affinisea - Honey Away)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Alan Peterson

Sean Bowen

12.12 Cheltenham 9 76.2 4822 19.061 3,7 S Bowen Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
15.11 Cheltenham 4 72.6 4817 19.061 5,0 S Bowen Kikijo, Prince Zaltar, Gowel Road
25.10 Cheltenham 4 71.7 4817 19.061 6,5 S Bowen Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
10.05 Haydock 3 73.5 4881 20.812 5,0 S Bowen Harbour Lake, Tiny Tetley
16.04 Cheltenham 1 68.5 4822 13.202 3,7 S Bowen Harbour Lake, Mr Hope Street

5
ML: 21,0

71.20

Green Book
9j. b W (Authorized - Mantissa)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Lady Price, C Shaw, C Boyla

Charlie Deutsch

06.12 Sandown U 74.4 4721 15.609 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Kikijo, Turndlightsdownlow, Ikarak
16.03 Cheltenham 4 72.6 4822 56.270 41,0 Charlie Deutsch Good Time Jonny, Salvador Ziggy, Mill Gree
18.02 Haydock 5 72.6 4881 34.170 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Wakool, Itchy Feet, Ashtown Lad
04.02 Sandown 1 71.7 4717 56.270 7,0 Charlie Deutsch Call Me Lord, Jet Of Magic
27.12 Chepstow 6 75.3 4747 15.609 5,0 Charlie Deutsch Flight Deck, Bells Of Peterboro, West To Th

6
ML: 15,0

68.90

Doughmore Bay
8j. b W (Milan - Ross Bay)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Mighty Acorn Stables

Jonathan-J. Burke

13.12 Cheltenham U 73.0 5080 13.202 10,0 H Cobden Zertakt, Holokea, As The Fella Says
23.11 Windsor 3 75.7 4828 10.562 6,0 J J Burke Roaring Conquest, Super Survivor
20.04 Ayr 7 76.2 4892 10.562 9,0 Thomas Bellamy Chosen Witness, Major Fortune, I Love My 
30.03 Haydock 2 73.9 4881 25.720 6,0 Thomas Bellamy Secret Trix, Picanha
29.01 Plumpton 2 75.7 5027 9.242 3,2 Joe Anderson Ilovethenightlife, Hasty Parisian

7
ML: 8,5

66.70

Lord Snootie
9j. ch W (Malinas - Miss Ogan)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Lord Snootie And His Pals

Jack Tudor

19.12 Ascot 10 75.3 4358 8.793 21,0 Jamie Brace Whatsupwithyou, Goodwin, Punta Del Este
11.10 Chepstow 7 71.2 4747 11.882 13,0 Jack Tudor Destroytheevidence, Haiti Couleurs, Beachc
11.05 Haydock 8 68.9 4881 20.812 7,0 Jack Tudor Zain Nights, My Bobby Dazzler, Harbour La
13.04 Aintree 2 66.7 4964 42.202 19,0 Jack Tudor Gwennie May Boy, West Balboa
16.03 Uttoxeter U 69.9 4691 51.440 5,0 Jack Tudor Gwennie May Boy, Supremely West, Tanga

8
ML: 6,0

66.70

Tranquil Sea
6j. ch W (Teofilo - Finata)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Leigh Taylor

Tristan Durrell

12.12 Cheltenham 6 69.9 4822 19.061 7,5 Harry Skelton Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
26.11 Market Rasen 2 72.6 4642 17.700 3,1 Harry Skelton C'est Different, Lihyan
06.11 Newbury 6 66.2 4880 12.254 3,1 Harry Skelton Haiti Couleurs, Bill Baxter, Lihyan
11.10 Chepstow 1 75.3 4747 5.281 5,0 Harry Skelton Marlacoo, Idefix De Ciergues
05.09 Worcester 2 73.9 4023 4.066 7,0 Tristan Durrell Sixty Plus, Tamarind Bay

9
ML: 26,0

65.80

Felicie Du Maquis
11j. b S (Saddler Maker - Qualine Du Maquis)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

Clara Brewitt

06.12 Chepstow 4 70.8 4751 6.267 8,5 R Patrick Toss Of A Coin, Bective Abbey, Willmount
20.11 Warwick 7 77.1 4023 5.413 17,0 Ned Fox Kalista Love, Largy Force, Settle Down Jill
25.04 Perth 4 75.3 5347 7.922 10,0 R Patrick Wa Wa, King Of Answers, Jem In Em
16.04 Ffos Las 1 76.7 4802 5.624 6,0 Ned Fox Jalisco Star, I Am The Moon
27.02 Ludlow U 76.2 4786 6.337 11,0 R Patrick Gaye Legacy, Minniemum

10
ML: 9,0

65.80

Rubber Ball
6j. b W (Yorgunnabelucky - Psychocandy)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: Peter Beadles

Brendan Powell

26.12 Aintree 7 68.0 4023 15.609 7,0 J M Quinlan Indeevar Bleu, Serious Operator, Florida Dr
06.12 Aintree 4 68.0 4023 15.609 7,0 J M Quinlan Bear Market, Stream Of Stars, Act Of Autho
16.11 Cheltenham 14 68.9 3298 56.950 19,0 J M Quinlan Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
04.04 Aintree 9 73.0 3313 56.270 41,0 J M Quinlan Salvator Mundi, Romeo Coolio, Karbau
08.02 Newbury 1 73.5 3282 8.986 4,5 J M Quinlan Tutti Quanti, Kientzheim

11
ML: 15,0

64.40

Spike Jones
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mathine)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Drinkwater Family & Cheltenh

Benjamin Macey

01.01 Cheltenham U 64.4 4822 18.315 13,0 Benjamin Macey Ma Shantou, Ace Of Spades, Love Of Neym
12.12 Cheltenham 3 66.7 4822 19.061 15,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Lihyan
11.11 Lingfield 2 70.3 4627 5.732 4,0 Benjamin Macey Ikarak, Git Maker
19.01 Windsor 6 64.9 4828 33.820 21,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Push The Button, Jipcot
26.12 Fontwell 3 76.2 5181 4.066 5,5 Ned Fox Shutupshirley, Hidden History

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:02

3218 m
3.935 

Flach

Racing To School Celebrating 25 Years Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 3.935  (2.178 1.004 502 251)

1
3218

ML: 17,0

71.70

All Good To Go
5j. b W (Scorpion - Line Artic)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: Frank Jarvey

Jack Hogan

2
ML: 17,0

71.70

Arizona Moon
5j. b W (Sea Moon - Mrs Huffey)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Oakman Racing Club

Charlie Hammond

3
ML: 15,0

71.70

Country Pursuits
5j. b W (Bande - Country Girl)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: T J & Mrs H Parrott

Robert-T. Dunne

4
ML: 5,5

71.70

Current Edition
5j. b W (Vadamos - Kaletto)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Galloping Together

Jamie Brace

11.12 Warwick 5 70.8 3219 2.178 8,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Old Clayesmorian, Cheap Sandwiches, Oyk
19.04 Loughanmore U 74.8 4828 2.178 8,0 J L Scallan Love Sign D'aunou, Gin Tonic, Chapter 'N' V

5
ML: 5,0

71.70

Diamond Street
5j. ch W (Diamond Boy - Pursecco)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Bullen-Smith & Faulks

Tristan Durrell

6
ML: 4,0

71.70

Loch Ness Pineau
5j. b W (Magneticjim - Boheme D'herodiere)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Hine Law Racing Limited

Beau Morgan

26.10 Curraghmore 1 72.6 4828 2.178 4,5 H P Goff Thewaybackhome, Make Idaho Great

7
ML: 13,0

71.70

Mcelhattan
5j. b W (Yeats - Lucinda Grey)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Wayne Woods

Theo Gillard

23.11 Moig South 1 74.8 4828 2.178 3,0 R James Boise Bluebird, Elbow Lane
25.10 Peppards Castle 2 74.8 4828 2.178 6,0 L J Murphy Double Ten, Celtic Order

8
ML: 7,0

71.70

Sassella Storm
5j. ch W (Waldgeist - Sassella)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: The One We Came For Partn

Dylan Johnston

11.12 Warwick 4 70.8 3219 2.178 8,5 Dylan Johnston Old Clayesmorian, Cheap Sandwiches, Oyk

9
ML: 8,0

68.50

Britway Belle
5j. b S (Getaway - Britway Lady)

Trainer: Henry Oliver
Besitzer: Nick Shutts

Ned Fox

12.10 Loughrea 1 72.6 4828 2.178 3,0 S Cotter Three Mahlers, Tiktok Casey

10
ML: 21,0

65.80

Scaredofnothing
4j. b W (Way To Paris - Special Witness)

Trainer: T H Weston
Besitzer: Tom Weston

Joshua Bryan
Ergebnis: Quoten:


